Standard (Metric Size) - AS*2F
AS3002F-10
Datasheet
General series information
Applicable Tubing O.D.: Ø 2 to Ø 12 mm•
Operating Pressure Range: 0.1 to 1 MPa.•
Flow control valve, adjustable, with reverse
free flow
Standard specifications
Fixed Orifice None
Body Size 300 (3/8 Standard)
Lock Nut Standard (Hexagon)
Option None
Applicable Tube O.D. 10 (ø10)
Pressure medium Compressed air
Maximum temperature of pressure medium 60 °C
Minimum temperature of pressure medium -5 °C [without condensation]
Maximum operating pressure 1.0 MPa
Minimum operating pressure 0.1 MPa
Proof pressure 1.5 MPa
Maximum ambient temperature 60 °C
Minimum ambient temperature -5 °C
Number of pneumatic connections 2 pcs.
Pneumatic input connection Ø 10 mm
Pneumatic output connection Ø 10 mm
Function of Flow control valve Throttle valve
Usable tubing material Nylon;Polyurethane;Soft Nylon
Weight 0.042 Kg
31/08/2025 Page 1
SMC United Kingdom      +34 945184126    sales@smc.uk
Sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 a
re
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t p
rio
r n
ot
ic
e
an
d
an
y
ob
lig
at
io
n
on
 th
e
pa
rt
of
 th
e
m
an
uf
ac
tu
re
r.
Dimensions
Datasheet - AS3002F-10
31/08/2025 Page 2
SMC United Kingdom      +34 945184126    sales@smc.uk
Sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 a
re
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t p
rio
r n
ot
ic
e
an
d
an
y
ob
lig
at
io
n
on
 th
e
pa
rt
of
 th
e
m
an
uf
ac
tu
re
r.
Constructions
Datasheet - AS3002F-10
31/08/2025 Page 3
SMC United Kingdom      +34 945184126    sales@smc.uk
Sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 a
re
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t p
rio
r n
ot
ic
e
an
d
an
y
ob
lig
at
io
n
on
 th
e
pa
rt
of
 th
e
m
an
uf
ac
tu
re
r.
Additional information
Catalogue AS1002F-4002F-A_EU.pdf
Datasheet - AS3002F-10
31/08/2025 Page 4
SMC United Kingdom      +34 945184126    sales@smc.uk
Sp
ec
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 a
re
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t p
rio
r n
ot
ic
e
an
d
an
y
ob
lig
at
io
n
on
 th
e
pa
rt
of
 th
e
m
an
uf
ac
tu
re
r.